

31 May 2022

## **Completion of acquisition of shares by Equity Incentive Plan Trust**

Further to the announcement made on 9 March 2022 Pioneer Credit Limited (ASX: PNC) confirms that the Pioneer Credit Limited Equity Incentive Plan Trust has ceased acquiring fully paid ordinary shares ('**Shares**') on market. The Company will advise the market should it recommence the acquisition of Shares.

Authorised by: Sue Symmons Company Secretary

## **Investor and media enquiries:**

Keith John Managing Director Pioneer Credit Limited M: 0438 877 767

## **About Pioneer**

Pioneer Credit is an ASX-listed company (ASX: PNC) providing high quality, flexible, financial services support to help everyday Australians out of financial difficulty. Pioneer Credit has the trust of long-term vendor partners to do the right thing and respectfully support customers to achieve their financial independence.

Pioneer Credit has established a solid foundation to pursue further growth by leveraging its outstanding industry relationships, compliance record and customer-focused culture.

www.pioneercredit.com.au